

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12687/2019 & CM No.51853/2019

M/S ANKIT STORE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Pardeep Gupta, Mr.Parinav Gupta,
Ms.Mansi Gupta and Mr.Moazzam
Ali, Advs.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER, (FOOD AND SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT)
AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms.Hafsa Khan, Adv. for Mr.Shadan
Farasat, ASC, GNCTD alongwith
Mr.Jitender (FSO).
Mr.Yogesh Kumar, Adv. for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **25.02.2020**

Notice could not be issued to the respondent nos.2 and 4 for want of process fee.

On petitioner taking steps, let notice of this petition be issued to the respondent nos.2 and 4, returnable on 4th August, 2020.

The learned counsels for the respondent nos.1 and 5 pray for and are granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Rejoinder(s) thereto, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

Interim order to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2020/Arya