



\$~A-26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12687/2019 & CM APPL. 51853/2019**

M/S ANKIT STORE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Advocate.(M:
9958117918)

versus

THE COMMISSIONER, (FOOD AND SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT)
AND ORS. Respondent

Through: Mr. Bharat Gupta, Advocate for R-1
to 3.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **03.02.2021**

1. This hearing has been done through video conferencing.
2. This matter has been listed under the 'Cause List of cases filed between 01.01.2018 to 21.03.2020'.
3. Counter affidavit has been filed by Respondents No.1 to 3. Let the rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks, thereafter. Other Respondents have not filed the counter affidavits, let the needful be done within four weeks.
4. Interim order to continue.
5. List on 19th May, 2021.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2021

Dj/Ap