



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12687/2019 and CM No. 51853/2019 (stay)

M/S ANKIT STORE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Parinav Gupta, Advocate.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER, (FOOD AND SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT)
AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Shadan Farasat, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms.Hafsa Khan and Mr.Bharat
Gupta, Advocates for R-1 to 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER
20.04.2022

%

All noticed respondents are directed to file their reply on the writ petition, if so chosen and desired.

List again on 24.01.2023.

Interim orders to continue.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

APRIL 20, 2022

rb