



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12687/2019 and CM APPL. 51853/2019**

M/S ANKIT STORE

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Pradeep Gupta and Mr. Rahul Choudhary, Advocates.**

Versus

**THE COMMISSIONER, (FOOD AND SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT)
AND ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: **Ms. Hrishika Jain and Ms. Meeganka Kukreja, Advocates for R-1 to 3.
Mr. Yudhvir Singh, Advocate for R-4.
Mr. Dheeraj, Advocate for R-5.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 24.01.2023

1. The parties are directed to complete their pleadings within a period of four weeks from today.
2. *Admit.*
3. List in the category of *Regulars*.
4. Interim order to remain in force during the pendency of the petition.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 24, 2023/p

Click here to check corrigendum, if any