



\$~R-167

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12687/2019 and CM APPL. 51853/2019**

M/S ANKIT STORE

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER, (FOOD AND SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT)
AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **23.02.2023**

There is no appearance on behalf of the parties.

List this matter in the category of '*Regulars*' during the course of next week.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2023/nc