



\$~R-10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12687/2019 & CM APPL. 51853/2019**

M/S ANKIT STORE

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

**THE COMMISSIONER, (FOOD AND SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT)
AND ORS**

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 28.04.2023

1. List on 19.09.2013 in 'Advance List'.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 28, 2023/MJ