



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12687/2019 & CM APPL. 51853/2019**

M/S ANKIT STORE

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**THE COMMISSIONER, (FOOD AND SUPPLIES
DEPARTMENT) AND ORS.**

.....Respondents

**Through: Mr. Prashant Manchanda, ASC with
Ms. H. Medha, Advocate for R-1 to 3
Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, Mr.
Aditya Sharma, Mr. Hin Mahajan,
Advocates for R-4**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

14.08.2024

%

1. The counter-affidavit on behalf of the respondent no.4 not filed. Let the counter-affidavit be filed within 04 weeks with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner as well as to the counsel for the respondent nos.1 to 3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within 04 weeks with advance copy to the counsel for the respondent no.4 as well as to the respective counsel for the respondent nos.1 to 3.
2. List on 09.12.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

AUGUST 14, 2024/j/ak