



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12687/2019, CM APPL. 51853/2019**

M/S ANKIT STORE

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER, (FOOD AND SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT)
AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Prashant Manchanda, ASC with
Ms. Nancy Shah, Ms. Isha Baloni,
Advs. for GNCTD with Mr. Sube
Singh, FSO-Rithala
Mr. Yudhvair Singh Chauhan, Mr.
Aditya Sharma, Advs. for R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **09.12.2024**

1. List before the concerned Registrar for completion of proceedings on 06.02.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

DECEMBER 9, 2024/jn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any