



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12687/2019, CM APPL. 51853/2019**

M/S ANKIT STORE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Parinav Gupta and Mr.Rakshit
Rathi, Advocates

versus

**THE COMMISSIONER, (FOOD AND SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT)
AND ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Amandeep Singh, Advocate for
R-1
Ms.Avni Singh and Mr.Vaibhav,
Advocates for R-1 & 3

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **26.11.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent no.4. Let rejoinder thereto,
if any, be filed within four weeks from today.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent no.1 to 3 & 5 to file counter
affidavit with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if
any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 28.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/sk